

CS No. 09/22

Bhagat Singh v UCO Bank

23.02.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person through video-conferencing.
Sh. Rohit Gupta, Advocate for defendant.

Memo of appearance is filed on behalf of defendant. Ld. Counsel requests time to file his vakalatnama.

In the meanwhile, the plaintiff who is a practicing advocate has also filed an application Under Order XI Rule 12 read with Section 151 for discovery of certain documents. Copy supplied.

Renotify for filing of reply and arguments on the said application on **05.04.2023**.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/PHC/23.02.2023