

CNR No: DLND01-000139-2022

Bhagat Singh v. UCO Bank
CS-09/2022

05.04.2023

Present: None for the parties.

Lawyers of NDBA are on strike today.

In the circumstance, the matter is adjourned and be renotfied on **07.06.2023** for reply and arguments on the pending application under Order XI Rule 12 read with Section 151 CPC.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/PHC/05.04.2023