

Bhagat Singh Vs. UCO Bank
CS No.09/2022

04.08.2023

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Ms. Yogita Sunaria, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendant, through V.C.

An application under order XI Rule 12 CPC moved by
the plaintiff is pending disposal. Ld. Proxy Counsel submits that
she will file the reply within two weeks, providing advance copy to
the opposite party. Allowed. Last opportunity.

Put-up for arguments on this application on

15.09.2023.

(Sanjay Garg-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/04.08.2023 (mc)