

CS No. 09/22
Bhagat Singh v UCO Bank

15.09.2023

Present:- Plaintiff in person through through video-conferencing.
Ms. Yogita Suneria, Ld. Counsel for defendant through videoconferencing.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant requests for adjournment to file reply to the application Under Order XI Rule 12 CPC.

Not satisfied with the reason given. Vide last order, last opportunity was given to file the reply. The right of the defendant to file reply to this application stands forfeited.

Put up for arguments on this application on
12.10.2023.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/15.09.2023(ss)