

CS No. 09/22
Bhagat Singh v UCO Bank

16.11.2023

Present : Plaintiff in person through Video-conferencing.
Sh. I.S. Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for defendant through
Video-conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he needs some more time to file documents as directed by this court. Opposed by the plaintiff. However, on the request made by the Ld. Counsel for the defendant, defendant is allowed to file these documents on or before the next date of hearing. Last opportunity is given to the defendant.

Put up for further proceedings on **13.12.2023**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/16.11.2023^(ss)