

CS No. 9/22
BHAGAT SINGH Vs. UCO BANK

28.02.2024

Present : Plaintiff in person.
Sh. I.S. Chauhan, Ld. counsel for defendant through
VC.

Plaintiff moves an application under Order 11 Rule 2 r/w Section 151 CPC for interrogatories. Taken on record. He submits that the copy of the same has been sent to the opposite side.

Ld. counsel for defendant submits that he has received the copy of the application and wants to file reply to the same and will do the needful before the next date of hearing providing advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for arguments on **21.03.2024**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/28.02.2024(m)