

CS No. 9/22
BHAGAT SINGH Vs. UCO BANK

21.03.2024

Present : Sh. Prashant Gupta, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff
Sh. Bhagat Singh through VC.
Ms. Vandana, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. I.S.
Chauhan, advocate for defendant.

Ld. proxy counsel for defendant seeks time to file reply to the application under Order 11 Rule 2 r/w Section 151 CPC, albeit as it was promised on the LDOH that advance copy shall be furnished to the plaintiff.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is given to defendant to file reply to the application under Order 11 Rule 2 CPC, **subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- to be deposited in NDDLISA, PHC, NDD.**

Accordingly, matter stands adjourned for filing of reply/arguments on **23.04.2024.**

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/21.03.2024