

CS No. 9/22
BHAGAT SINGH Vs. UCO BANK

23.04.2024

Present : Plaintiff in person through VC.

Mr. I.S. Chauhan, Advocate for defendant through VC who seeks time to argue as he is to undergo a surgery. Plaintiff endorsed the fact that a soft copy, undated, unsigned has been received but nothing is placed on record.

Put up later for filing the same with a copy to be retained for plaintiff.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/23.04.2024

At 2:15 pm

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Ms. Vandana, Advocate proxy on behalf of Sh. I.S. Chauhan, advocate for the defendant.

Reply to the application under Order 11 Rule 2 CPC filed. Copy is furnished which may be collected by the plaintiff.

List the matter for arguments on **10.07.2024**.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/23.04.2024