

BHAGAT SINGH Vs. UCO BANK

10.07.2024

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Sh. I. S. Chauhan, advocate for the defendant.

Counsel for defendant bank seeks sometime to make fresh attempt to retrieve the data, which is being sought to be discovered in connection with the application under Order XI Rule 2 CPC.

In view of submission and in the interest of justice, request is allowed.

Put up for arguments on **28-08-2024**.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/10.07.2024