

CS No. 9/22
BHAGAT SINGH Vs. UCO BANK

28.08.2024

Present : Plaintiff in person.
Defendant through Mr. I.S. Chauhan, who has
joined through VC.

It is informed by the counsel for defendant that the documents could not be retrieved, which are being served by the plaintiff.

In such circumstances, matter stands adjourned for **09.10.2024** for arguments, as the counsel for defendant is unable to appear physically before the court to address arguments on account of medical problems.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/28.08.2024

Later

At this stage, Mohd. Sohail, proxy on behalf of Mr. I.S. Chauhan, Advocate for defendant has appeared along with copy of certificate to the effect that a SMS log in respect of account no.15530110001738 for the period 16.03.2018 to 21.06.2018 is not available as it is more than 3 years old data. Copy of the aforesaid document is retained for the plaintiff.

List as already fixed.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/28.08.2024