

CS 09/2022
Bhagat Singh Vs. UCO Bank

03.07.2025

Present : Plaintiff in person.
Sh. I.S. Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the defendant,
through VC.

Defendant is directed to file a detailed affidavit and
reply to the application moved U/o. XI Rule 2 CPC.

Now to come up on **14.08.2025** for arguments on the
application and disposal of the same.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/03.07.2025