

**CS No.9/2022**  
**Bhagat Singh Vs. UCO Bank**

**06.02.2026**

Present : Plaintiff in person, joins through VC.  
Sh. I.S. Chauhan, Ld. Counsel (through VC) for the  
defendant.

Matter is listed for plaintiff's evidence but request  
for adjournment is made by both the parties.

In the interest of justice, one last and final  
opportunity is granted, failing which no further opportunity shall  
be granted.

Put up for plaintiff's evidence on **13.03.2026**.

**(Pitamber Dutt)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/06.02.2026